position. Gofore uses the debt financing mainly for company acquisitions purposes.
The management assesses the interest rate risk at each reporting date to establish
the actions required to maintain a stable interest rate environment. Gofore has
the ability to renegotiate the terms of the financial instruments in case the market
environment and interest rate environment changes.

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. Sensitivity analysis
has been performed based on the assumption of a positive reference interest rate
and outstanding loan amount at the end of the reporting period excluding any
future amortisations. The changes in the interest rate level are shown in full without
considering the effects of possible contractual interest rate floors related to loans.
With all other variables held constant and the interest rate is changed by 100 basis
points, the Gofore’s profit before tax and equity is affected through the impact on
floating rate borrowings, as follows:

EUR thousand Increase/
decrease in bps

Effect on profit
before tax

Pre-tax effect
on Equity

2020
6 month Euribor +100 -95 -95
6 month Euribor -100 95 95

2019
6 month Euribor +100 -59 -59
6 month Euribor -100 59 59

1.1.2019
6 month Euribor +100 -37 -37
6 month Euribor -100 37 37

For interest bearing financial liabilities the interest rate range is
between 0.85%–3% during the reporting period.

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Gofore’s exposure to the foreign
currency risk relates primarily to the operating activities, when revenue or expense
is denominated in a foreign currency.

Due to the termination of the Gofore UK Ltd, the Gofore is no longer exposed
to currency risk, since the Gofore companies operate under the parent’s home